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TSMT in Brief

eFounded : in 1990

eHQ : No.437, Taoying Rd., Taoyuan City, Taiwan

eCapital : SUSD 100M

eRevenue:SUSD 0.87B(2017); SUSD 0.72B(2018Q3)

e Listed:6278.TW

eEmployees : (2017)8,930;(2018Q3)9,641

eCapacity : 180 SMT lines, 9 Factories (Taiwan ,China &
India)

*\Web-Site: http://www.tsmt.com.tw




T SMT Group Structure
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EMS Business Model T
_to Provide professional TQMDC I

SMT Outsourcing

Advantages of Materials: PCB, IC, LED, FPC J ‘

Turnkey H:onsignmen D

|
Self-procured QgMaterials provided
Focus on core competence materials by clients

Lower procurement costs ‘

Finished Products |

Consumer Products W ‘ (LCD Control Board)

Economies of scale & cost benefit
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Manufacturing Platform-in As
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Strategic Co-location with Main Customers MsmT

e Xian Yang

. Set up on oo 4
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1990 Mar.
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ST AE 716 A
e All plants are inter-connected through central ERP system

e Advantages of co-location include timely delivery and cost efficiency

Set up on
1997

BT g 719N

Results in stronger relationships with customers, operating
efficiency & capture more business opportunities




HEHET o

Mum ba1
=8

E R

BiERE
Hyderabad

/-' [OF & {N@WiDejhi : / — %, ANNA NAGAR B
/.f"\_a—-" b e II = i Chennai
=’ ]
. [ NUNGAMBAKKAM
L. i EETIES Q /
| 4 w5 / ] 113) 1 i
Lucknow / ULES TNAGAR minig |
MYLAPORE

sthambakkam

/ a8

SREIEHS

tE R /
Ik Eil /

VELACHERY

&=

Thalambur
633
Siruseri
S 597
lathur @
BlRGE
N i Kelambakkam
N raimalai Thiruvidandhai

N Magar .
\\ - - I.Iyll'l.' = E

g N s Mahindra World &%MWC o
= o Bsacal | by

Py M Mahindra World City | — @




|-F-

= R
P

TSMT Technology (India) Chennai Factory

The TSMT Chennai Manufacturing
Facility is located in
Zone of Domestic Tariff Area (DTA) ,

Mahindra World City (MWC),
India’s first integrated business city.

Set up on 2017,Q4.
® Have 5 SMT lines on 2018.



Production Capacity& Capability§fsmr

capacity (SMT Lines)

A e LY, 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
HE5EDG 22 20 20 15 11
ERINSZ 73 65 65 66 75
ST NB 22 20 19 12 13
BEFIXM 28 30 25 15 12
aETW 16 17 17 17 24
& AEHF 5 4 4 8 10
ERECQ 14 14 15 15 16
BkF% XY - - - : 4
India - - - 2 5
SR 180 170 165 150 170

+ «9@. Economies of scale further strengthen competitiveness of TSMT
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Financial Highlights-2017 Annual Results §8

SMT

(USD’000)

Revenue
Gross profit
Operating profit

Net profit

Gross profit margin
Operating profit margin
Net profit margin

+ Basic EPS (NTD)

2017
865,266
69,435
14,538

25,334

8.02%
1.68%
2.93%

2.64

2016
931,379
83,429
35,271

17,708

8.96%
3.79%
1.90%

1.95

Change
-7.10%
-16.77%
-58.78%

43.07%

-0.94pp
-2.11pp
1.03pp

35.38%



Financial Highlights-2018 Q3 Results
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(USD’000)

Revenue
Gross profit
Operating profit

Net profit

Gross profit margin
Operating profit margin
Net profit margin

Basic EPS (NTD)

2018 Q3
721,667
73,870
30,426

11,962

10.24%
4.22%
1.66%

1.22

2017 Q3
654,201
52,881
12,427

18,865

8.08%
1.90%
2.88%

1.97

Change
10.31%
39.69%
144.84%

-36.59%

+2.16pp
+2.32pp
-1.22pp

-38.07%



Turnover & Margin Analysis
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Financial Position
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As at 31 Dec 2017 As at 31 Dec 2016

(USD’000) Change
(audited) (audited)

Total assets 879,675 920,962 -4.48%
Net assets 369,077 359,460 2.68%
Total borrowings 139,672 141,588 -1.35%
Cash and bank balances 248,734 210,243 18.31%
Total equity 369,077 359,460 2.68%
Gearing Ration* 37.84% 39.39% -
Inventory turnover days 37 days 33 days +4 days
A/R turnover days 152 days 145 days +7 days
A/P turnover days 137 days 132 days +5 days

*Gearing Ration=Total Borrowings(other than payables in ordinary course of business) over total equity



Financial Position
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(USD’000)

Total assets

Net assets

Total borrowings

Cash and bank balances
Total equity

Gearing Ration™
Inventory turnover days
A/R turnover days

A/P turnover days

(reviewed)

935,368
366,334
118,073
159,871
366,334
32.23%
35 days
136 days

127 days

As at 30 Sep 2018 As at 30 Sep 2017

(reviewed)

859,258
364,914
140,535
229,869
364,914
38.51%
32 days
150 days

135 days

Change

8.86%
0.39%
-15.98%
-30.45%

0.39%

+3 days
-14 days

-8 days

*Gearing Ration=Total Borrowings(other than payables in ordinary course of business) over total equity



Control Board $#l#H
(Panel drivermEfR)

Year of launch: Since 2000

Proportion to revenue:(2018/3Q)45%

Monthly output:

Consumer products:

s
l Notebook/Tablet 16%

Ly 7 0
.-.,55,1" Monitor 24%

Small-sized

2%

i Product

LED Light Bar Y&
(back light driver #3t)

About 15m pcs

Since 2007
28%

About 12m pcs

3%
54%

14%

29% (since 2015)

Touch Controller
IC Board

S

Since JULY 2012
12%

About 6m pcs

0%
40%
4%

56%
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Finished products - applications

Touch Controller
Control Board (Panel) LED Light Bar IC Board

Average selling price: UsS$2~8 US$0.3~12 US$2~6

Gross profit margin: 8%~11% 8%~9% 9%~10%

Major Clients: ‘ wo e, BB G FRA F . 3
J AU Optronics @ LY ? }-::|-[;'J1EJ.”.L '|‘,'_-l.-—5;l-.):€11‘)||'|:-:h C ::1 ration @) Synaptlcs

(85% revenue contribution) w

g’ﬁ%‘ ©ZB )P SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR N-D

W ‘ AU Optronics
Coretronic ) o
LOre 7PK
HKC

--‘77 EEHE LUMENS

cSo7 Leading the LED Revolution

‘ CHOT
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Taiwan Surface Mounting Technology Corp.




